## WATER USAGE DATA AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered this  $1^{5^{+}}$  day of  $200^{-}$  day of  $200^{-}$  2007, by and between the Carrollton Utilities, 225 Sixth Street, Carrollton, KY 41008 (Utility) and Henry County Water District (Water Company).

Whereas, the Utility provides sewer service to customers who are also water customers of the Water Company; and

Whereas, monthly water billing records of the Water Company are the most accurate means of determining sewer usage by the sewer customers.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Water Company shall provide the Utility monthly water billing records for customers served by the Utility.
- 2. The Water Company will not connect water services to wastewater customers of the Utility without notification from the Utility that customer has applied for wastewater service with the Utility and all deposits and fees have been paid to the Utility.
- 3. The Utility shall use information provided by the Water Company only for regulatory, accounting and billing purposes and shall not otherwise disseminate the information obtained from the Water Company in a form identifiable by customer.
- 4. The Utility shall hold the Water Company harmless and to the extent allowed by law indemnify the Water Company for any loss, cost or damage incurred by the Water Company to any customer whose billing records are provided to the Utility to the extent that the loss, cost or damage arises from a claim by the customer concerning misuse of the customer's personal information by the Utility or a claim by the customer that the Water Company was inaccurate of acted improperly in providing the information to the Utility. Consistent with its obligation to the Water Company under this paragraph, the Utility shall have the right to contest and defend against any such claim at its sole discretion.
- 5. This Agreement may be amended only in writing signed by the parties. The Water Company reserves the right at its sole discretion to cancel this agreement with the Utility with a thirty (30) day written notice to the Utility.

WITNESS the signature of the parties on the date	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION first above with the neuronal sector of the se
$\partial a $	EFFECTIVE
Carrollton Gulifies Henry Count	y Water District 6/7/2007 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
By fill you By: Au	ES SECTION 9 (1)
Its: General Manager Its: Chief	By See LER
U U	Executive Director